
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  1  1   Jacksonville St. 299  300  297       896  +32 
4  4  2   Elon 303  306  290       899  +35 
2  2  3   Murray State 295  309  297       901  +37 
1  3  4   Charleston Southern 292  316  304       912  +48 
5  5  5   North Alabama 305  313  305       923  +59 
6  6  6   Tennessee Tech 317  326  328       971  +107 
7  7  7   Alabama State Univ. 344  330  355       1029  +165 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Chris Banister Golf Classic
RTJ at Silver Lakes

Mindbreaker/Heartbreaker 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 T1   Kanokwan Ngamwong  Elon  73   71  70       214  -2   
2 T1   Payton Carter  Murray State  71   74  69       214  -2   

T3 3   Berta Sanchez Sabe  Jacksonville St.  77   70  70       217  +1   
T13 T4   Adel Vadkerti  Elon  74   80  69       223  +7   
T6 T4   Annabelle Ackroyd  Elon  76   73  74       223  +7   
T3 T4   Caroline Engelbredt  Charleston Southern  71   76  76       223  +7   
T8 7   Ana Perez Altuna  Jacksonville St.  75   76  74       225  +9   
T10 T8   Eliza Kho  Murray State  75   77  74       226  +10   
T10 T8   Isabell Friberg  Charleston Southern  74   78  74       226  +10   
T13 T10   Jahnavi Prakhya  North Alabama  77   77  73       227  +11   
T3 T10   Valentina Curet  Jacksonville St.  69   78  80       227  +11   
T13 12   Ana Picchi  Murray State  75   79  74       228  +12   
T16 13   Claire Vermette  Jacksonville St.  79   76  74       229  +13   
T8 T14   Ainsley Simms  Tennessee Tech  76   75  79       230  +14   
T6 T14   Hannah Bratton *  Tennessee Tech  73   76  81       230  +14   
T16 16   Emily Lankford  North Alabama  77   78  76       231  +15   
T18 17   Hannah Pope  North Alabama  77   80  75       232  +16   
T10 T18   Hannah Dees  North Alabama  74   78  82       234  +18   
T18 T18   Libby Singleton  Charleston Southern  78   79  77       234  +18   
T18 T18   Madison Freeman  Charleston Southern  74   83  77       234  +18   
T18 21   Libby Kilbride  Jacksonville St.  78   79  79       236  +20   
T24 22   Kathryn Robinson  Alabama State Univ.  80   80  79       239  +23   
23 T23   Erica Whitehouse  Charleston Southern  73   86  81       240  +24   

T24 T23   Emmie Eriksson  Murray State  74   86  80       240  +24   
T26 T25   Katrine Toennessen  Tennessee Tech  78   83  80       241  +25   
28 T25   McKenna Stahl *  Murray State  82   80  79       241  +25   

T26 27   Kathryn Thorne *  Charleston Southern  81   80  81       242  +26   
T35 T28   Leiu Yuenyong  Elon  80   88  77       245  +29   
T29 T28   Macy Williams *  Georgia Military College  81   82  82       245  +29   
32 30   Blakely Arp  North Alabama  82   83  81       246  +30   

T29 T31   Andrea Asmundsdottir  Elon  81   82  84       247  +31   
T29 T31   Teresa Diaz Dorta  Alabama State Univ.  83   80  84       247  +31   
T35 33   Charlotte Scully *  Elon  81   87  80       248  +32   
T33 34   Gittle Sciolis  Tennessee Tech  87   80  82       249  +33   
37 35   Isabel York  Tennessee Tech  82   88  87       257  +41   
38 36   Makenzie Morton  Tennessee Tech  81   91  87       259  +43   

T33 T37   Iman Adams  Alabama State Univ.  86   81  97       264  +48   
39 T37   McKenzie LeDuff *  Alabama State Univ.  86   94  84       264  +48   
42 39   Chloe Howell *  Georgia Military College  101   94  83       278  +62   
41 40   Hallie Bridgers  Alabama State Univ.  95   95  95       285  +69   
40 41   Tia Kimbrough  Alabama State Univ.  97   89  101       287  +71   
22 -    Alma Garcia  Murray State  79   79  D       -     -      
43 -    Paula Perez Cubinas *  Jacksonville St.  D  D  D       -     -      
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Chris Banister Golf Classic
RTJ at Silver Lakes

Mindbreaker/Heartbreaker 
Dates: Oct 10 - Oct 12 

Teams with Players - Round 3

1 Jacksonville St. +32 299 300 297 896

3 Berta Sanchez Sabe +1 77 70 70 217
7 Ana Perez Altuna +9 75 76 74 225

T10 Valentina Curet +11 69 78 80 227
13 Claire Vermette +13 79 76 74 229
21 Libby Kilbride +20 78 79 79 236

2 Elon +35 303 306 290 899

T1 Kanokwan Ngamwong -2 73 71 70 214
T4 Adel Vadkerti +7 74 80 69 223
T4 Annabelle Ackroyd +7 76 73 74 223

T28 Leiu Yuenyong +29 80 88 77 245
T31 Andrea Asmundsdottir +31 81 82 84 247

3 Murray State +37 295 309 297 901

T1 Payton Carter -2 71 74 69 214
T8 Eliza Kho +10 75 77 74 226
12 Ana Picchi +12 75 79 74 228

T23 Emmie Eriksson +24 74 86 80 240
42 Alma Garcia +14 79 79 0 158

4 Charleston Southern +48 292 316 304 912

T4 Caroline Engelbredt +7 71 76 76 223
T8 Isabell Friberg +10 74 78 74 226

T18 Libby Singleton +18 78 79 77 234
T18 Madison Freeman +18 74 83 77 234
T23 Erica Whitehouse +24 73 86 81 240

5 North Alabama +59 305 313 305 923

T10 Jahnavi Prakhya +11 77 77 73 227
16 Emily Lankford +15 77 78 76 231
17 Hannah Pope +16 77 80 75 232

T18 Hannah Dees +18 74 78 82 234
30 Blakely Arp +30 82 83 81 246

6 Tennessee Tech +107 317 326 328 971

T14 Ainsley Simms +14 76 75 79 230
T25 Katrine Toennessen +25 78 83 80 241

34 Gittle Sciolis +33 87 80 82 249
35 Isabel York +41 82 88 87 257
36 Makenzie Morton +43 81 91 87 259

7 Alabama State Univ. +165 344 330 355 1029

22 Kathryn Robinson +23 80 80 79 239
T31 Teresa Diaz Dorta +31 83 80 84 247
T37 Iman Adams +48 86 81 97 264

40 Hallie Bridgers +69 95 95 95 285
41 Tia Kimbrough +71 97 89 101 287

Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T14 Hannah Bratton (Tennessee Tech) 73 76 81 230

T25 McKenna Stahl (Murray State) 82 80 79 241

27 Kathryn Thorne (Charleston Southern) 81 80 81 242

T28 Macy Williams (Georgia Military College) 81 82 82 245

33 Charlotte Scully (Elon) 81 87 80 248

T37 McKenzie LeDuff (Alabama State Univ.) 86 94 84 264

39 Chloe Howell (Georgia Military College) 101 94 83 278

43 Paula Perez Cubinas (Jacksonville St.) 0 0 0 0
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Jacksonville St. 299 300 297 896 +32
2  Elon 303 306 290 899 +35
3  Murray State 295 309 297 901 +37
4  Charleston Southern 292 316 304 912 +48
5  North Alabama 305 313 305 923 +59
6  Tennessee Tech 317 326 328 971 +107
7  Alabama State Univ. 344 330 355 1029 +165

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
T1    Payton Carter  Murray State 71  74  69  214  -2 
T1    Kanokwan Ngamwong  Elon 73  71  70  214  -2 
3    Berta Sanchez Sabe  Jacksonville St. 77  70  70  217  +1 
T4    Annabelle Ackroyd  Elon 76  73  74  223  +7 
T4    Caroline Engelbredt  Charleston Southern 71  76  76  223  +7 
T4    Adel Vadkerti  Elon 74  80  69  223  +7 
7    Ana Perez Altuna  Jacksonville St. 75  76  74  225  +9 
T8    Isabell Friberg  Charleston Southern 74  78  74  226  +10 
T8    Eliza Kho  Murray State 75  77  74  226  +10 
T10    Valentina Curet  Jacksonville St. 69  78  80  227  +11 
T10    Jahnavi Prakhya  North Alabama 77  77  73  227  +11 
12    Ana Picchi  Murray State 75  79  74  228  +12 
13    Claire Vermette  Jacksonville St. 79  76  74  229  +13 
T14    Hannah Bratton *  Tennessee Tech 73  76  81  230  +14 
T14    Ainsley Simms  Tennessee Tech 76  75  79  230  +14 
16    Emily Lankford  North Alabama 77  78  76  231  +15 
17    Hannah Pope  North Alabama 77  80  75  232  +16 
T18    Hannah Dees  North Alabama 74  78  82  234  +18 
T18    Madison Freeman  Charleston Southern 74  83  77  234  +18 
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Prakhya No. Ala 2.75 -3 
A. Vadkerti Elon 2.83 -2 
K. Ngamwong Elon 2.83 -2 
P. Carter Murray St. 3.00 E 
V. Curet J'ville St 3.00 E 
C. Vermette J'ville St 3.00 E 
C. Engelbredt Charles.So 3.00 E 
A. Simms Tenn. Tech 3.00 E 
B. Sanchez Sabe J'ville St 3.08 +1 
E. Whitehouse Charles.So 3.08 +1 
A. Picchi Murray St. 3.08 +1 
E. Lankford No. Ala 3.17 +2 
B. Arp No. Ala 3.17 +2 
K. Thorne Charles.So 3.17 +2 
M. Williams GA Militar 3.17 +2 
I. Friberg Charles.So 3.25 +3 
H. Dees No. Ala 3.25 +3 
L. Yuenyong Elon 3.25 +3 
A. Ackroyd Elon 3.25 +3 
H. Bratton Tenn. Tech 3.25 +3 
I. York Tenn. Tech 3.33 +4 
K. Toennessen Tenn. Tech 3.33 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
K. Ngamwong Elon 4.00 E 
P. Carter Murray St. 4.10 +3 
A. Ackroyd Elon 4.10 +3 
E. Kho Murray St. 4.17 +5 
A. Perez Altuna J'ville St 4.17 +5 
B. Sanchez Sabe J'ville St 4.17 +5 
I. Friberg Charles.So 4.23 +7 
C. Engelbredt Charles.So 4.23 +7 
L. Singleton Charles.So 4.23 +7 
V. Curet J'ville St 4.27 +8 
A. Vadkerti Elon 4.27 +8 
H. Bratton Tenn. Tech 4.30 +9 
A. Picchi Murray St. 4.33 +10 
C. Vermette J'ville St 4.33 +10 
J. Prakhya No. Ala 4.33 +10 
A. Simms Tenn. Tech 4.40 +12 
H. Pope No. Ala 4.43 +13 
E. Lankford No. Ala 4.50 +15 
E. Whitehouse Charles.So 4.50 +15 
E. Eriksson Murray St. 4.50 +15 
K. Toennessen Tenn. Tech 4.50 +15 
M. Freeman Charles.So 4.53 +16 

Par 5 Scoring
P. Carter Murray St. 4.58 -5 
B. Sanchez Sabe J'ville St 4.58 -5 
H. Pope No. Ala 4.75 -3 
M. Freeman Charles.So 4.83 -2 
E. Lankford No. Ala 4.83 -2 
H. Dees No. Ala 4.92 -1 
A. Perez Altuna J'ville St 5.00 E 
L. Kilbride J'ville St 5.00 E 
C. Engelbredt Charles.So 5.00 E 
I. Friberg Charles.So 5.00 E 
E. Kho Murray St. 5.00 E 
K. Ngamwong Elon 5.00 E 
K. Robinson Alabama St 5.00 E 
A. Vadkerti Elon 5.08 +1 
A. Picchi Murray St. 5.08 +1 
A. Ackroyd Elon 5.08 +1 
H. Bratton Tenn. Tech 5.17 +2 
L. Singleton Charles.So 5.17 +2 
A. Simms Tenn. Tech 5.17 +2 
V. Curet J'ville St 5.25 +3 
C. Vermette J'ville St 5.25 +3 
C. Scully Elon 5.25 +3 

Eagles 
I. Friberg Charles.So 1

Birdies 
P. Carter Murray St. 13
V. Curet J'ville St 11
B. Sanchez Sabe J'ville St 9
J. Prakhya No. Ala 9
A. Picchi Murray St. 9
K. Ngamwong Elon 8
M. Freeman Charles.So 7
C. Engelbredt Charles.So 7
A. Perez Altuna J'ville St 6
H. Dees No. Ala 6
H. Pope No. Ala 6
A. Vadkerti Elon 6
L. Yuenyong Elon 5
E. Kho Murray St. 5
A. Ackroyd Elon 5
E. Whitehouse Charles.So 5
L. Singleton Charles.So 5
I. Friberg Charles.So 5
L. Kilbride J'ville St 5
A. Simms Tenn. Tech 5
M. Williams GA Militar 4
C. Vermette J'ville St 4

Pars 
H. Bratton Tenn. Tech 40
K. Ngamwong Elon 40
E. Lankford No. Ala 39
A. Ackroyd Elon 38
A. Vadkerti Elon 37
C. Vermette J'ville St 36
B. Sanchez Sabe J'ville St 36
A. Perez Altuna J'ville St 34
E. Kho Murray St. 34
I. Friberg Charles.So 33
C. Engelbredt Charles.So 33
A. Simms Tenn. Tech 33
J. Prakhya No. Ala 31
P. Carter Murray St. 31
H. Pope No. Ala 30
L. Singleton Charles.So 29
M. Freeman Charles.So 29
L. Kilbride J'ville St 29
V. Curet J'ville St 29
A. Picchi Murray St. 29
K. Robinson Alabama St 29
T. Diaz Dorta Alabama St 28
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Mindbreaker/Heartbreaker 79.12 42

2 Mindbreaker/Heartbreaker 80.98 42

3 Mindbreaker/Heartbreaker 79.54 41

 

Total Average Scores
Mindbreaker/Heartbreaker 79.88 125

 

RTJ at Silver Lakes: Mindbreaker/Heartbreaker
Round 3

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  5  475        4  24  9  4    

2  3  157        2  27  11     1 

3  4  345        3  20  17  1    

4  3  169        3  26  9  3    

5  5  492        7  26  4  4    

6  4  345        4  20  12  5    

7  4  362     1  3  23  12  2    

8  4  358        4  20  11  5  1 

9  4  351        1  15  15  7  3 

10  5  481        2  28  6  1  4 

11  4  375        4  22  12  3    

12  4  367        1  21  17  2    

13  4  357        3  22  13  2  1 

14  3  152        3  22  13  3    

15  4  343        1  23  14  3    

16  5  479        5  24  10  1  1 

17  3  146        3  27  8  3    

18  4  353        3  15  12  8  3 

Round 3

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

9  4  351  +0.90 

18  4  353  +0.85 

8  4  358  +0.49 

12  4  367  +0.49 

15  4  343  +0.46 

10  5  481  +0.46 

6  4  345  +0.44 

13  4  357  +0.41 

3  4  345  +0.39 

14  3  152  +0.39 

11  4  375  +0.34 

1  5  475  +0.32 

16  5  479  +0.32 

2  3  157  +0.32 

4  3  169  +0.29 

7  4  362  +0.27 

17  3  146  +0.27 

5  5  492  +0.12 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

18  4  353  +0.74 

4  3  169  +0.62 

9  4  351  +0.62 

11  4  375  +0.52 

3  4  345  +0.52 

8  4  358  +0.48 

12  4  367  +0.45 

7  4  362  +0.38 

16  5  479  +0.38 

6  4  345  +0.33 

15  4  343  +0.33 

10  5  481  +0.31 

17  3  146  +0.31 

13  4  357  +0.31 

14  3  152  +0.29 

1  5  475  +0.29 

2  3  157  +0.26 

5  5  492  -0.02 

Round 2

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

3  4  345  +0.88 

11  4  375  +0.83 

8  4  358  +0.83 

18  4  353  +0.79 

10  5  481  +0.71 

9  4  351  +0.69 

6  4  345  +0.62 

15  4  343  +0.55 

16  5  479  +0.52 

13  4  357  +0.48 

12  4  367  +0.40 

4  3  169  +0.40 

1  5  475  +0.29 

14  3  152  +0.26 

2  3  157  +0.24 

7  4  362  +0.24 

17  3  146  +0.19 

5  5  492  +0.05 

Round 3

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

9  4  351  +0.90 

18  4  353  +0.85 

12  4  367  +0.49 

8  4  358  +0.49 

15  4  343  +0.46 

10  5  481  +0.46 

6  4  345  +0.44 

13  4  357  +0.41 

3  4  345  +0.39 

14  3  152  +0.39 

11  4  375  +0.34 

16  5  479  +0.32 

1  5  475  +0.32 

2  3  157  +0.32 

4  3  169  +0.29 

7  4  362  +0.27 

17  3  146  +0.27 

5  5  492  +0.12 
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All rounds

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  5  475        16  70  27  11  1 

2  3  157        9  81  31  1  3 

3  4  345        8  55  45  15  2 

4  3  169        7  64  47  6  1 

5  5  492        24  78  16  7    

6  4  345        10  61  44  8  2 

7  4  362     1  8  75  35  6    

8  4  358        9  56  39  19  2 

9  4  351        3  54  46  18  4 

10  5  481        12  64  31  12  6 

11  4  375        10  51  49  13  2 

12  4  367        6  65  46  8    

13  4  357        10  67  38  8  2 

14  3  152        8  80  27  10    

15  4  343        6  73  35  6  5 

16  5  479        17  64  30  8  6 

17  3  146        10  83  25  4  3 

18  4  353        6  53  41  18  7 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24161&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
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